
EU VYHLÁSENIE O ZHODE 

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

 
vydané/issued by 

 

Výrobca/Producer: JIANGMEN CITY XINHUI HENGLONG INNOVATIVE HOUSEWARES CO., LTD. 
Sídlo/Seated:  FOLK ENTERPRISE INDUSTRIAL PARK, HUICHENG, XINHIU,  
  JIANGMEN, GUANGDONG, P.R.C. 
 

Represented by:  S L O V A K I A  T R E N D  E X P O R T  -  I M P O R T ,  s . r . o .   
Sídlo/Seated:  Michalovská 87/1414, Sobrance 07301, Slovensko 
IČO/ID Nr:  46512250 
 
vyhlasuje na vlastnú zodpovednosť, že následne označené výrobky na základe svojej koncepcie a konštrukcie, rovnako ako do 
obehu uvedené vyhotovenie, zodpovedá základným bezpečnostným požiadavkám príslušných legislatívnych predpisov/ 
declares on its own responsibility that this products, comply with the basic safety requirements of the relevant legislation on 
food contact legislation  
 
 
Šalátová miska / Salad bowl MagicHome, 1,20/2,00/3,40 lit, sada 3ks / set of 3 pcs 
Typ: MS-09 

 
 

MATERIÁL / MATERIAL  

PP  

VŠEOBECNÉ/ GENERAL 

Vyhlasujeme, že výrobky spĺňajú príslušné požiadavky /We declare that the products named on the declaration comply 
with the applicable requirements of: 
- Regulation EC 1935/2004 (as amended) on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
- Regulation EC 2023/2006 (as amended) on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into 
contact with food. 

PLAST / PLASTIC 

Vyhlasujeme, že plastové časti výrobkov  sú v súlade s nasledujúcimi požiadavkami / We declare that the plastic parts of 
the articles named on this declaration comply with the applicable requirements of: 
- Regulation EC 10/2011 (as amended) on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. 
Plastové časti boli vyrobené iba z monomérov látok a prísad, ktoré sú povolené podľa nariadenia ES 10/2011. / The plastic 
parts have been manufactured only with monomers other starting substances and additives that are authorised under 
Regulation EC 10/2011. 

INFORMÁCIE O POUŽÍVANÝCH LÁTKACH, PRE KTORÉ PLATIA URČITÉ OBMEDZENIA ALEBO ŠPECIFIKÁCIE / 
INFORMATION ABOUT THE COMPLIANCE OF SUBSTANCES USED THAT ARE SUBJECT TO ANY RESTRICTION OR 
SPECIFICATION 

Dodržiavanie celkového migračného limitu / Compliance with overall migration limit: 
Celková migrácia je nižšia ako 10 mg / dm2 za štandardných testovacích podmienok ustanovených v nariadení ES 10/2011 
/ Overall migration is below 10 mg/ dm2 under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation EC 10/2011. 
Žiadne látky uvedené v prílohe II k nariadeniu ES 10/2011 sa neuvoľňujú v množstvách vyšších alebo rovnakých ako limity 
stanovené v tejto prílohe. / No substances listed in EC 10 /2011 Annex II are released in amounts greater or equal the 
limits established in that annex. 
Použité suroviny neobsahujú látky, ktoré majú obmedzenia podľa nariadenia (ES) č. 10/2011, príloha I. / The used raw 
materials do not contain substances that have a restriction according to EC 10/2011, Annex I. 

  



boli navrhnuté a vyrobený v zhode s nasledujúcimi normami a nasledujúcimi predpismi (všetko v platnom znení)//were 
constructed and produced in compliance with following and all relevant directives (all in compliance): 
standards:  
European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011, its amendments and Regulation No. 1935/2004- Overall migration 
European Commission Regulation No. 10/2011, its amendments and Regulation No. 1935/2004- Overall migration 
Resolution ResAP(2004)5 on silicones used for food contact applications on overall migration 
French arrête of November 25, 1992 article 6 relating to materials and objects made of silicone elastomers intended to come 
into contact with food products on Volatile Organic Matter 

 
Všetky súbory technickej dokumentácie sa nachádzajú k nahliadnutiu na adrese: /All related technical documentation and 
test report are available for checking at seat of company on following address: Slovakia TREND Export – Import s.r.o, 
Michalovská 87/1414, 073 01 Sobrance, Slovenská Republika 
 
Last two digits when product has been introduced on market  
/ Posledné dve číslice roka, kedy bol výrobok označený značkou  CE: 20 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
Sobrance 16.4.2020
 ......................................................................................
Dátum a miesto vydania vyhlásenia Vydal/Issued by. Pečiatka/Podpis, Stamp/Signature 
Place and date of issue Ing. Slavomír Čižmár, sales director/obch. riaditeľ 
 
 
 


